
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER IN THE AMOUNT OF $150,000 FOR 

CONTRACT 2021-10858 WITH JAMES RIVER EQUIPMENT, INC. FOR MAINTENANCE 

AND REPAIR SERVICES OF JOHN DEERE EQUIPMENT 

 

WHEREAS, contract 2021-10858 with James River Equipment, Inc. provides for maintenance 

and repairs to John Deere equipment;  

 

WHEREAS, James River Equipment, Inc. is the only local authorized dealership for John Deere 

equipment; 

 

WHEREAS, this change order is needed in the amount of $150,000 for additional maintenance 

and repairs;  

 

WHEREAS, this contract is through December 31, 2023; and 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO:  

 

That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute on behalf of the City of Greensboro a 

change order for contract 2021-10858 in the amount of $150,000 with James River Equipment to 

expire December 31, 2023. 
 


